HOWSON & HOWSON

215-540-5818

FORM PTO-1595(modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Akzo Nobel UK Ltd	Name: <u>Tencel Limited</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? upes you	Street Address: 1 Holme Lane
3. Nature of Conveyance: ¥ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Spondon, Derby DE21 7BP Country: United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no
Other	Additional flame(s) & address(cs) accounted: 1 yes 12 flame
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)
B1 5,310,424	
Additional numbers attached: 🗆 yes 🦽 no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:
Name: Mary Bak, Esquire Howson and Howson Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Spring House Corporate Center</u> ,	8. Deposit account number:
Box 457 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	08-3040
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary E. Bak Name of Person Signing March 30, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231



KINGDOM OF ENGLAND)
CITY OF LONDON) ss.

I, ELEANOR FRANCES ALISON FOGAN, Notary Public of the City of London and elsewhere in England, by Royal Authority duly admitted and sworn, practising in the said City,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST:

THAT the hereunto annexed Patent Assignment was signed for and on behalf of the Company styled "AKZO NOBEL UK LTD", a Company duly incorporated and existing under the laws of England, registered at the Companies Registration Office for England and Wales under number 128124, with Registered Office at P.O. Box 20980, Oriel House, 16 Connaught Place, London W2 2ZB, England, by VALERIE ANN POMEROY, whose identity I attest, the Secretary of the said Company;

AND THAT the said VALERIE ANN POMEROY is duly authorised to sign the said Patent Assignment under and by virtue of a Power of Attorney granted in her favour by the said Company the 26th June 2000, a copy of which has been produced to me, the said Notary.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office in the City of London aforesaid this second day of March in the year Two thousand and four.

ELEANOR FRANCES ALISON FOGAN

Scrivener Notary of London, England My commission expires with life

COULTAN COULTAN OC

APOSTILLE

(Hague Convention of 5 October 1961 / Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND

 Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Pays: Royaume-Uni de Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord

This public document / Le présent acte public

2. Has been signed by a été signé par

EFA Fogan

- Acting in the capacity of Notary Public agissant on qualité de
- Bears the seal/stamp of The Said Notary P
- Bears the seal/stamp of The Said Notary Public est revêtu du sceau/timbre de

Certified/Attesté

5. at London/à Londres

- 6. the/le 04 March 2004
- by Her Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs / par le Secrétaire d'Etat Principal de Sa Majesté aux Affaires Etrangères et du Commonwealth,
- 8. Number/sous No

G362443

Stamp: timbre; 10. Signature: A. Bantin



For the Secretary of State / Pour le Secrétaire d'Etat

If this document is to be used in a country which is not party to the Hague Convention of 5 October 1961, it should be presented to the consular section of the mission representing that country.

PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0861

USA.

Assignor: Akzo Nobel UK Ltd

Assignee: Tencel Limited

Subject: U.S. Patent 5,310,424

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Patent 5,310,424 was granted on May 10, 1994 to Courtaulds plc

WHEREAS the name of Courtaulds plc was changed to Akzo Nobel UK plc on October 2, 1998 and to Akzo Nobel UK Ltd on December 15, 1998

WHEREAS Akzo Nobel UK Ltd (ASSIGNOR herein) desires to transfer ownership of said United States Patent 5,310,424 to Tencel Limited, a British company, located at 1 Holme Lane, Spondon, Derby DE21 7BP, United Kingdom (ASSIGNEE herein)

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration given to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, in and to United States Patent 5,310,424 and the invention described and claimed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

AKZO NOBEL UK LT

Name:

r A POMERO)

ritie: (

SERENTR!

Date

5

PATENT REEL: 014468 FRAME: 0862

_RECORDED: 03/30/2004